
FAi'chANtJ 
philoSophy 
JOURNAL OF THE SOCIETY OF CHRISTIAN PHILOSOPHERS 

CAN RELIGIOUS UNBELIEF BE PROPER 
FUNCTION RATIONAL? Michael Czapkay Sudduth 

INNOCENCE AND SUICIDE George Mavrodes 

MIGHT-COUNTERFACTUALS, TRANS WORLD 
UNTRUSTWORTHINESS, AND PLANTINGA'S 
FREE WILL DEFENSE Michael Bergmann 

SIMONE WElL AND GREECE'S DESIRE FOR THE 
ULTIMATE BRIDGE TO GOD: THE PASSION Helen Cullen 

CREATION, REDEMPTION, AND VIRTUE Caleb Miller 

KOONS' COSMOLOGICAL ARGUMENT Graham Oppy 

"RELIGION WITHOUT RELIGION": CAPUTO, DERRIDA 

297 

315 

336 

352 

368 

378 

AND THE VIOLENCE OF PARTICULARITY Shane Cudney 390 

SIMPLICITY AND CREATION 

DISCUSSION 
DUST, DETERMINISM, AND FRANKFURT: 

A REPLY TO GOETZ 

ABBA, FATHER: INCLUSIVE LANGUAGE AND 
THEOLOGICAL SALIENCE 

NEWS AND NOTES 

"FAITH SEEKING UNDERSTANDING" 
Volume 16 Number 3 July 1999 

Timothy O'Connor 405 

Eleonore Stump 413 

Harriet Baber 423 

433 

Capyright © 1999, The Society of Christian Philosophers. All rights reserved. Republication of less than 200 consecutive words may be made with-
• out specific permission, provided that FAITH AND PHILOSOPHY is duly credited and that one copy in which such material appears is for­

warded to the Editor. Tn all other cases, address requests for permission directly to the Editor. FAIm AND PHILOSOPHY is indexed by The 
Philosopher's index, Religion index One: Periodicals and Christian Pe:riodicalindex. FAIm AND PHILOSOPHY is abstracted by Religious 
and Theological Abstracts. FAIm AND PHILOSOPHY is available through University Microfilms. Typesetting by K&M Design. Postage paid 
at Nappannee, IN. iSSN 0739-7046. 


